

February 10, 2017

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2289

Page 1, line 8, after "A" insert:

"1."

Page 1, line 12, overstrike "1." and insert immediately thereafter "a."

Page 1, line 15, replace "subsection 2" with "subdivision b"

Page 1, line 16, overstrike "2." and insert immediately thereafter "b."

Page 1, line 23, overstrike "3." and insert immediately thereafter "c."

Page 2, line 1, overstrike "4." and insert immediately thereafter "d."

Page 2, line 4, replace "subsection" with "subdivision"

Page 2, line 9, replace "5." with "e."

Page 2, line 12, replace "subsection" with "subdivision"

Page 2, line 17, replace "6." with "f."

Page 2, line 19, overstrike "subsection" and insert immediately thereafter "subdivision"

Page 2, line 22, replace "subsection" with "subdivision"

Page 2, line 25, replace "7." with "g."

Page 3, line 3, replace "8." with "h."

Page 3, line 12, replace "9." with "i."

Page 3, line 18, replace "10." with "j."

Page 3, line 24, replace "subsection" with "subdivision"

Page 4, line 1, replace "11." with "k."

Page 4, line 7, replace "12." with "l."

Page 4, line 9, replace "a." with "(1)"

Page 4, line 11, replace "b." with "(2)"

Page 4, line 13, replace "c." with "(3)"

Page 4, line 15, replace "d." with "(4)"

Page 4, line 17, replace "e." with "(5)"

Page 4, after line 22, insert:

"2. As used in this section "farm equipment" and "farm implements" means all vehicular implements and attachment units, designed and used primarily for planting, cultivating, or harvesting farm products or used primarily in connection with the production of agricultural produce or products.

livestock, or poultry on farms, and which are operated, drawn, or propelled by motor or animal power."

Page 4, after line 25, insert:

"1."

Page 5, line 3, after "refusal" insert:

"2."

Page 5, line 8, overstrike "section" and insert immediately thereafter "subsection"

Page 5, line 10, overstrike "section" and insert immediately thereafter "subsection"

Page 5, after line 14, insert:

"3. As used in this section, "farm equipment" has the same meaning as in section 51-07-01.2."

Page 6, after line 24, insert:

"4. As used in this section, "farm equipment" has the same meaning as in section 51-07-01.2."

Renumber accordingly